504292498 03/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4339179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ASHOK WAHI	03/13/2017
MS. AIKTA WAHI	03/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUTEK CORP.	
Street Address:	128 EAST MAIN STREET	
City:	SOMERVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08876	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15470894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)312-5218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-251-3623

Email: uspto@patentsgroup.com
Correspondent Name: STANLEY H. KREMEN

Address Line 1: 4 LENAPE LANE

Address Line 4: EAST BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51900-TRUTEK-022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: STANLEY H. KREMEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley H. Kremen/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGN-Ashok#page1.tif source=ASSIGN-Aikta#page1.tif source=Statement#page1.tif

PATENT 504292498 REEL: 041757 FRAME: 0371

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION .

Docket Number (Optional)

51900-1R01ER-022			
Whereas, I/We, Ashok Wahi of Basking Ridge, New Jersey hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
COMPUTER IMPLEMENTED SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC AND HEURISTICALLY-GENERATED SEARCH RETURNS OF PARTICULAR RELEVANCE			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March 13, 2017 , and			
Whereas, TRUTEK CORP. of Somerville, New Jersey herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 281 East Main Street, Somerville, NJ 08876 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofonedollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 13 day of March 20 17			
at Somerville, New Jersey			
Jh.			
State of New Jersey (Signature) County of Middlesex Sementer SS:			
Before me personally appeared said Ashok Wahi			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of March , 20 17 ANNE M SOBEL Notary Public			
State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Mar 24, 2020 (Notary Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple			
forms if more than one signature is required, See below*. *			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION .

Docket Number (Optional) 51900-TRUTEK-022

10.000022
Whereas, I/We,Aikta WahiofBasking Ridge, New Jersey,hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
COMPUTER IMPLEMENTED SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC AND HEURISTICALLY-GENERATED SEARCH RETURNS OF PARTICULAR RELEVANCE
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Application Number /
Application Number
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March 13, 2017 and
TRUTEK CORP. of Somerville, New Jersey herein referred
Whereas, TRUTEK CORP. of Somerville, New Jersey herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 281 East Main Street, Somerville, NJ 08876 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofonedollars (\$_1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 13th day of March , 20 17
at Somerville, New Jersey
State of New Jersey County of Middlesex 5-mars a 188: Refere we recognilly appeared acid. Aikta Wahi
Before me personally appeared said Aikta Wahi
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this/3***
day of March 20 17 Notary Public State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Mar 24, 2020 (Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple
forms if more than one signature is required, See below*. * Total of 2 forms are submitted.
↑ Total of 2 forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031
U.S.Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner:	TRUTEK CORP.	
Application No /Datent No :	Filed/Issue Date:	
COMPUTED IMPLEMENTED SYSTEMS AND METHODS SO	OR DYNAMIC AND HEURISTICALLY-GENERATED SEARCH RETURNS OF PARTICULAR RELEVANCE	
TRUTEK CORP, a	Corporation	
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
states that it is:		
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, ar	ad interest: or	
 an assignee of less than the entire righth and assignee of less than the entire righth. the extent (by, percentage) of its owner. 	ership interest is%	
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
OR		
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of assignee as shown below:	the patent application/patent identified above, to the current	
1, From:	To:	
The document was recorded in t	the United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
The document was recorded in t	To:the United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
3. From:	To:	
The document was recorded in t	the United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
Additional documents in the cha	in of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.	
Copies of assignments or other document [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original must be submitted to Assignment Division recorded in the records of the USPTO. Separate Control of the USPTO.	I assignment document or a true copy of the original document) n in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied belo	w) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.	
March 13, 2017	Ash k Wahi	
Date	yped drurinted name	
	Signature President	
	Title	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

> PATENT **REEL: 041757 FRAME: 0374**

RECORDED: 03/27/2017